
 C
au

ca
si

an

 H
aw

ai
ia

n

 C
h

in
es

e

 F
ili

p
in

o

 J
ap

an
es

e

 P
u

er
to

 R
ic

an

 K
o

re
an

 S
am

o
an

 P
o

rt
u

g
u

es
e

 B
la

ck

 V
ie

tn
am

es
e

 O
th

er

 U
n

kn
o

w
n

 T
o

ta
l

 P
er

ce
n

t

Under 15 3 9 1 12 4 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 5 37 0.8 

15 - 17 67 112 22 88 61 0 7 2 1 8 6 12 53 439 9.7 

18 - 19 115 118 24 128 89 0 20 17 2 17 5 27 50 612 13.5 

20 - 24 383 244 68 268 147 2 41 35 6 57 10 37 86 1384 30.6 

25 - 29 273 130 39 151 105 1 47 29 8 36 12 34 77 942 20.8 

30 - 34 172 75 22 112 72 1 41 7 1 15 4 15 54 591 13.1 

35 - 39 123 37 16 71 48 3 26 9 4 7 3 12 25 384 8.5 

40 - 44 52 9 5 22 14 0 6 0 0 2 2 3 9 124 2.7 

45 - 49 2 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.1 

50+ 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 

Unknown 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 <0.1 

Total 1191 734 197 855 541 7 188 99 22 143 44 140 359 4520 100.0 

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS

    Note:    a/ The ratio is the number of elective abortions per 1,000 live births.

305       

227       

3418       

1172       

2246       

149       

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY PLACE OF OCCURRENCE AND RESIDENCE OF PATIENT
1997

ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

1997
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY AGE AND ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

TABLE 36

AGE OF
PATIENT

Ratio  a/PercentNumberPercent

  NA

0.0       

256.8       

227.3       

266.3       

398.5       

173.7       

  NA

  NA

110.0       

259.7       

304.2       

304.2       

317.8       

356.5       

299.0       

248.9       

0.4       

0.1       

100.0       

0.2       

99.6       

0.0       

10.4       

0.2       

10.0       

38.0       

32.9       

5.0       

5.0       

13.3       

4.9       

8.4       

70.8       

16       

4       

4520       

11       

4500       

0       

471       

10       

450       

1716       

1486       

226       

226       

601       

221       

380       

3202       

        Island of Lâna‘i

532       

        Island of Maui

        Island of Moloka‘i

    HAWAI‘I COUNTY

        City of Hilo

        Rest of Hawai‘i County

    CITY & COUNTY OF HONOLULU

0       

149       

        Rest of Honolulu County

    KAUA‘I COUNTY

        Island of Kaua‘i

        Island of Ni‘ihau

100.0        

  NA

0       0.0        

-       

4520           Total

  NA

    Unknown

0       

    Non-Resident

    Subtotal Residents   NA

0       

0.0        

0.0        

421       9.3        

421       

0.0        

9.3            MAUI COUNTY

3.3        

3.3        

25.9        

49.7        

TABLE 35

        Honolulu District

Number
PLACE OF RESIDENCEPLACE OF OCCURRENCE

    GEOGRAPHIC AREA

11.8        

6.7        

5.0        

75.6        

A-20
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 Married 189  94  34  187  78  0  35  22  4  32  7  24  86  792  

 Unmarried 1001  639  163  667  460  7  151  77  18  111  37  116  268  3715  

 Unknown 1  1  0  1  3  0  2  0  0  0  0  0  5  13  

 Total 1191  734  197  855  541  7  188  99  22  143  44  140  359  4520  

Under 
15 15-17 18-19 20-24 25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+ Unk

0  3  21  144  231  199  137  53  4  0  0  

36  436  589  1237  708  391  245  70  2  0  1  

1  0  2  3  3  1  2  1  0  0  0  

37  439  612  1384  942  591  384  124  6  0  1   Total 4520      

 MARITAL
 STATUS

ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

13      

TABLE 38

792      

Total

 Married

 Unmarried

 Unknown

1997
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY MARITAL STATUS AND ETHNICITY OF PATIENT

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY MARITAL STATUS AND AGE OF PATIENT

TABLE 37

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS

3715      

AGE OF PATIENT

 MARITAL STATUS

1997

A-21



Under 
15 15-17 18-19 20-24  25-29 30-34 35-39 40-44 45-49 50+ Unk

  Under 6 0 1 6 18 14 9 10 3 0 0 0 

1 24 19 63 43 35 28 13 0 0 0 

6 54 88 251 177 112 75 23 4 0 0 

8 94 160 379 249 173 102 31 1 0 0 

5 64 109 224 145 83 56 19 0 0 0 

1 77 90 164 108 62 32 10 1 0 0 

5 39 49 93 37 25 23 5 0 0 0 

3 32 26 65 47 23 15 4 0 0 0 

2 7 10 27 21 7 4 2 0 0 0 

2 6 12 22 16 3 5 3 0 0 0 

0 7 5 11 17 5 4 1 0 0 0 

0 6 6 12 6 8 3 1 0 0 0 

0 4 4 8 15 8 3 2 0 0 0 

1 9 5 12 10 4 6 3 0 0 0 

3 4 4 11 5 4 3 2 0 0 0 

0 3 3 8 5 5 2 0 0 0 0 

0 1 6 3 9 5 3 1 0 0 0 

0 7 10 13 18 20 10 1 0 0 1 

37 439 612 1384 942 591 384 124 6 0 1 

Under 
6 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17-19   20+ Unk   Total

55 221 786 1192 701 542 275 213 80 68 47 39 122 48 76 4465 

2 3 1 2 3 3 0 1 0 0 2 0 3 2 0 22 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 2 0 6 

3 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 2 2 4 21 

1 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 

61 226 790 1197 705 545 276 215 80 69 50 42 130 54 80 4520 

GESTATION PERIOD IN WEEKS

PROCEDURE
TYPE

1997
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY TYPE OF PROCEDURE AND GESTATION PERIOD

TABLE 40

ELECTIVE ABORTIONS

TABLE 39
ELECTIVE ABORTIONS BY AGE OF PATIENT AND GESTATION PERIOD

80      

4520      

Total

AGE OF PATIENT

790      

705      

545      

276      

215      

80      

50      

36      

26      

28      

69      

50      

42      

61      

226      

1197      

  21+

  Unknown

  GESTATION
  PERIOD IN
  WEEKS

  6

  15

  16

  14

Other Causes

Unknown

Suction
  Curettage

Sharp D & C

Total

  7 

  8

  9

  10

Amniotic Fluid
  Exchange

Hysterotomy

Hysterectomy

Postaglandin

  13

  Total

44      

1997

  11

  12

  17

  18

  19

  20

A-22


